



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Plain City  
Maple Street Reconstruction REBID  
August 17, 2018

Majors Enterprises Inc.  
Monroe, Ohio

Performance Site Development  
Fairborn, Ohio

RB Jergens  
Vandalia, Ohio

Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio  
Mansfield, Ohio

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	294	\$16.00	\$4,704.00	\$7.00	\$2,058.00	\$25.00	\$7,350.00	\$13.50	\$3,969.00	\$5.00	\$1,470.00
3	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED (ASPHALT)	SY	4390	\$5.00	\$21,950.00	\$6.00	\$26,340.00	\$5.75	\$25,242.50	\$3.75	\$16,462.50	\$5.00	\$21,950.00
4	202 BASE REMOVED (BRICK)	SY	2514	\$10.00	\$25,140.00	\$6.00	\$15,084.00	\$7.00	\$17,598.00	\$3.75	\$9,427.50	\$5.00	\$12,570.00
5	202 WALK REMOVED	SF	9776	\$2.00	\$19,552.00	\$2.00	\$19,552.00	\$1.80	\$17,596.80	\$0.95	\$9,287.20	\$1.00	\$9,776.00
6	202 CURB REMOVED	FT	758	\$8.00	\$6,064.00	\$4.00	\$3,032.00	\$7.00	\$5,306.00	\$3.00	\$2,274.00	\$5.00	\$3,790.00
7	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	232	\$14.00	\$3,248.00	\$5.00	\$1,160.00	\$8.85	\$2,053.20	\$20.50	\$4,756.00	\$45.00	\$10,440.00
8	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (SANITARY)	FT	1417	\$25.00	\$35,425.00	\$5.00	\$7,085.00	\$8.85	\$12,540.45	\$33.50	\$47,469.50	\$8.00	\$11,336.00
9	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (WATER)	FT	1040	\$18.00	\$18,720.00	\$5.00	\$5,200.00	\$8.85	\$9,204.00	\$16.00	\$16,640.00	\$8.00	\$8,320.00
10	202 MANHOLE REMOVED (SANITARY)	EACH	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$625.00	\$5,625.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00
11	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$725.00	\$5,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
12	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
13	202 CURB STOP REMOVED	EACH	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
14	202 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	203 EXCAVATION	CY	2157	\$25.00	\$53,925.00	\$20.00	\$43,140.00	\$20.50	\$44,218.50	\$21.00	\$45,297.00	\$10.00	\$21,570.00
16	203 EMBANKMENT	CY	129	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$15.00	\$1,925.00	\$12.25	\$1,580.25	\$10.50	\$1,354.50	\$15.00	\$1,925.00
17	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	5188	\$2.00	\$10,376.00	\$5.00	\$25,940.00	\$1.05	\$5,447.40	\$1.75	\$9,079.00	\$2.00	\$10,376.00
18	204 PROOF ROLLING	HOUR	3	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
19	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (CONTINGENCY)	CY	175	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$24.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
20	204 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CONTINGENCY)	CY	175	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00
21	204 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	SY	525	\$2.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,625.00	\$3.75	\$1,968.75	\$3.25	\$1,706.25	\$2.00	\$1,050.00
22	207 PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT	255	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$5.00	\$1,275.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$765.00
23	207 INLET PROTECTION	EACH	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,970.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
24	259 PERMANENT PAVEMENT (TYPE I REPLACEMENT)	CY	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,965.00	\$41,510.00	\$540.00	\$7,560.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
25	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	CY	416	\$135.00	\$56,160.00	\$200.00	\$83,200.00	\$184.00	\$76,544.00	\$143.50	\$59,696.00	\$160.00	\$66,560.00
26	304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	832	\$56.00	\$46,592.00	\$35.00	\$29,120.00	\$48.25	\$40,144.00	\$40.00	\$33,280.00	\$55.00	\$45,760.00
27	407 TACK COAT	GAL	282	\$2.00	\$564.00	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.20	\$1,466.40	\$3.55	\$1,001.10	\$3.00	\$846.00
28	407 TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	GAL	158	\$2.00	\$316.00	\$5.00	\$790.00	\$5.20	\$821.60	\$3.55	\$560.90	\$3.00	\$474.00
29	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	CY	110	\$61.00	\$6,710.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00	\$56.50	\$6,215.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00
30	448 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	CY	135	\$185.00	\$24,975.00	\$220.00	\$29,700.00	\$247.25	\$33,378.75	\$184.00	\$24,840.00	\$194.00	\$26,190.00
31	448 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	CY	195	\$185.00	\$36,075.00	\$210.00	\$40,950.00	\$199.00	\$38,805.00	\$164.50	\$32,077.50	\$187.00	\$36,465.00
32	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	234	\$72.00	\$16,848.00	\$55.00	\$12,870.00	\$69.00	\$16,146.00	\$64.00	\$14,976.00	\$56.00	\$13,104.00
33	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	546	\$55.00	\$30,030.00	\$65.00	\$35,490.00	\$77.05	\$42,069.30	\$92.00	\$50,232.00	\$73.00	\$39,858.00
34	602 CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	9	\$1,242.00	\$11,178.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00
35	603 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT	210	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$5,250.00	\$17.50	\$3,675.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
36	603 6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
37	603 8" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
38	604 CURB INLET (AA-S125A)	EACH	16	\$2,300.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,120.00	\$49,920.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00
39	604 CATCH BASIN (AA-S133B)	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
40	605 4" PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT	3160	\$9.00	\$28,440.00	\$3.00	\$9,480.00	\$9.75	\$30,810.00	\$8.00	\$25,280.00	\$8.00	\$25,280.00
41	608 CONCRETE WALK (4")	SF	11946	\$6.00	\$71,676.00	\$7.00	\$83,622.00	\$6.30	\$75,259.80	\$5.00	\$59,730.00	\$5.00	\$59,730.00
42	608 CURB RAMPS	EACH	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$940.00	\$15,040.00	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$535.00	\$8,560.00
43	609 CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	FT	3253	\$20.00	\$65,060.00	\$20.00	\$65,060.00	\$13.50	\$43,915.50	\$16.50	\$53,674.50	\$16.00	\$52,048.00
44	611 CATCH BASIN, NO. 6 (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
45	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3 (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	EACH	12	\$3,650.00	\$43,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$35,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00
46	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3 (SANITARY) (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	EACH	8	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,525.00	\$28,200.00	\$3,650.00	\$29,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
47	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3 WITH 84" BASE I.D. AND 6" WEIR	EACH	1	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
48	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
49	614 DETOUR SIGNING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
50	616 WATER	M GAL	9	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
51	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
52	624 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
53	630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	FT	278	\$7.00	\$1,946.00	\$5.00	\$1,390.00	\$16.00	\$4,448.00	\$17.30	\$4,809.40	\$16.00	\$4,448.00
54	630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	SF	116	\$20.00	\$2,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,160.00	\$22.00	\$2,552.00	\$25.50	\$2,958.00	\$23.00	\$2,668.00
55	630 SIGN, STREET NAME (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$365.50	\$2,924.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
56	630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE (ODOT SPECIFICATION)	EACH	11	\$18.00	\$198.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$55.40	\$609.40	\$35.00	\$385.00
57	644 STOP LINE	FT	66	\$8.00	\$528.00	\$10.00	\$660.00	\$14.45	\$953.70	\$11.50	\$759.00	\$6.00	\$396.00
58	644 CROSSWALK LINE	FT	324	\$3.00	\$972.00	\$5.00	\$1,620.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00	\$5.35	\$1,733.40	\$3.00	\$972.00
59	659 TOPSOIL	CY	235	\$33.00	\$7,755.00	\$25.00	\$5,875.00	\$65.00	\$15,275.00	\$47.50	\$11,162.50	\$55.00	\$12,925.00
60	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	2120	\$2.00	\$4,240.00	\$1.00	\$2,120.00	\$1.10	\$2,332.00	\$1.95	\$4,134.00	\$1.00	\$2,120.00
61	801 8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS (C-900)	FT	1322	\$70.00	\$92,540.00	\$50.00	\$66,100.00	\$38.95	\$51,491.90	\$56.50	\$74,643.00	\$91.00	\$120,302.00
62	801 8 INCH WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS (C-900) (DIRECTIONAL DRILLED)	FT	303	\$130.00	\$39,390.00	\$50.00	\$15,150.00	\$86.00	\$26,058.00	\$69.25	\$20,982.75	\$85.00	\$25,755.00
63	802 8 INCH VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
64	803 8 INCH X 8 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
65	803 10 INCH X 8 INCH TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
66	805 3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	EACH	33	\$1,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$49,170.00	\$1,750.00	\$57,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$72,600.00
67	808 CUT AND PLUG (CAP) 8 INCH WATER LINE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00</					